PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wabtec Corporation	10/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wabtec Holding Corp.
Street Address:	1001 Air Brake Avenue
City:	Wilmerding
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15148

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6422431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Byrne

Address Line 1: 700 Koppers Building, 436 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 2: The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4293-041306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard L. Byrne

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_0001#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0975

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WABTEC CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 1001 Air Brake Avenue, Wilmerding, Pennsylvania 15148-0001 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following United States patent, and the inventions covered thereby:

> Patent No. 6,422,431

<u>Issued</u> July 23, 2002 Reel/Frame 10931/0293

AND, WHEREAS, WABTEC HOLDING CORP., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1001 Air Brake Avenue, Wilmerding, Pennsylvania 15148 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States patent and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Patent and the inventions covered thereby for the United States and all foreign countries, and all continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions, or substitutes thereof, and any reissue, reissues, reexamination or reexaminations of said Patent which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patent may be granted, reissued or reexamined, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

WABTEC CORPORATION

Assistant Secretary

COMMONWEAL OF PENNSYLVANIA

ss:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and Commonwealth, personally appeared David M. Seitz who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this

Notarial Seal Patricia R. Klipa, Notary Public Wilmerding Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Jan. 29, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/10/2007

(Notarial Seal)

REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0976